
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
FISKER, INC., et al., 
 
                                                Debtors.1 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-11390 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
. 
 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Christopher D. Loizides, hereby certify that on November 18, 2024, I did cause to be 

served true and correct copies of the Motion of Shamrock (La Palma) Properties II, LLC for 

Allowance and Payment of Administrative Expense Claim Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 503(b)(1)(A) 

(D.I. 798) on the parties identified on the attached service list as indicated thereon. 

Dated:  November 18, 2024 
Wilmington, Delaware   Respectfully submitted,  
 

     By:  /s/ Christopher D. Loizides             
Christopher D. Loizides, Esq. (No. 3968) 
LOIZIDES, P.A. 
Legal Arts Building 
1225 King Street, Suite 800 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone:  (302) 654-0248 
Facsimile: (302) 654-0728 
Email:   loizides@loizides.com

 
1 The debtors (“Debtors”) in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective employer 
identification numbers or Delaware file numbers, are as follows: Fisker Inc. (0340); Fisker Group Inc. (3342); Fisker 
TN LLC (6212); Blue Current Holding LLC (6668); Platinum IPR LLC (4839); and Terra Energy Inc. (0739). The 
address of the Debtors’ corporate headquarters is listed on the Court’s docket as 14 Centerpointe Drive, La Palma, 
CA 90623. 
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SERVICE LIST 

VIA EMAIL 

UZZI & LALL (info@uzzilall.com) 
Attn: Gerard Uzzi (klall@uzzilall.com) 
Attn: Keshav Lall (guzzi@uzzilall.com) 
 
IP/Austria Assets Trustee 
 
Lorenzo Marinuzzi 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY 10019 
212-468-8045 
Email: LMarinuzzi@mofo.com 
 
Former Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
Darren Azman 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
One Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-3852 
212-547-5400 
Fax : 212-547-5454 
Email: dazman@mwe.com 
 
Maris J. Kandestin 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
1000 N. West Street 
Suite 1400 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-485-3940 
Email: mkandestin@mwe.com 
 
Counsel to the Fisker Liquidating Trust 
 
Albert Kass 
KCC LLC DBA VERITA GLOBAL 
222 N. Pacific Coast Highway 
Suite 300 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
310-708-6581 
Email: ECFpleadings@kccllc.com 
 
Claims Agent 
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Malcolm M Bates 
Office of the United States Trustee 
844 King Street 
Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
302-573-6491 
Fax : 302-573-6497 
Email: malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov 
 
Linda Richenderfer 
Office of the US Trustee 
US Trustee's Office 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel to the United States Trustee 
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